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DRILLHOLE

2006

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.074 % Drilling yielded intercepts of up to 0.052 per cent 

molybdenite over 19.8 metres in hole 06-25 and 0.057 

and 0.074 per cent molybdenite over 15 metres each in 

hole 06-26

Assessment Report 28684

N

DRILLHOLE

2004

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.057 % Drillhole S-04-05, located on the Fran 102 claim, 

yielded 0.057 per cent molybdenite over 72 metres

Assessment Report 27406
N

DRILLHOLE

2001

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.043 % A drillhole (S-01-04) on the Water Tank area to the 

northeast yielded 0.043 per cent molybdenite over 24 

metres, including 0.132 per cent molybdenite over 3 

metres

Assessment Report 26792

N

DRILLHOLE

1980

Assay/analysis                

Drill Core

Molybdenum 0.034 % Drilling yielded intercepts of 0.034 per cent 

molybdenite over 57 metres, including 0.053 per cent 

molybdenite over 27 metres, in hole R344; 0.016 per 

cent molybdenite over 63 metres in hole R345; 0.011 

per cent molybdenite over 81 metres in hole R347; 

0.012 per cent molybdenite over 45 metres in hole R348 

and 0.013 per cent molybdenite over 81 metres in hole 

R350. Some of these holes likely occurred on or near the 

nearby MO (MINFILE 093K  014) occurrence.

Assessment Report 8204

N
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